TSS TOTAL SURVEYING SOLUTIONS
TSS TOTA L S U RVEY I N G Sydney, Newcastle, Gosford & Melbourne
SO LUTIO N S Suite 8, 448 Pacific Highway, Lane Cove North NSW 2066
Email:tss@totalsurveying.com.au
Ph.1300 877 000

Our Reference: 191977-1

Stellen Consulting
L1/27 Belgrave Street
Manly NSW

Attn: Mohamud Ibrahim

Survey Report
84 Avalon Parade, Avalon Beach
Lots 1 & 2in DP 11545

Dear Mohamud,

In accordance with your instructions we have completed an investigation into the requirement for an easement
to drain water from 84 Avalon Parade into the existing stormwater pipe in 82 Avalon Parade. Image 1 below
provides a graphical representation of the proposed stormwater line.
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Image 1: Screenshot from 84 Avalon Pde-SK-002.PDF’

The existing stormwater line is constructed within an easement to Drain Water which is to the benefit of Northern Beaches
Council. The easement burdens No.82 Avalon Parade (Strata Plan 30195) to the benefit of “The Council of the Shire of
Warringah’ — now being Northern Beaches Council. This easement was created via Deposited Plan 517185.

As this easement benefits Council and abuts the property boundary between No.82 & 84 Avalon Parade it is our opinion
that there is no requirement for any additional easement to be created. With that being said we advise the developer to
approach Council with the proposed development. It is Council’s decision whether or not to allow access into the existing
pipes within current easement.

Attached are copies of the Title searches for No82 & No0.84 Avalon Parade

Yours Faithfully,

g’ ceimr £ AP,
William Hamer

Registered Land Surveyor
Surveyor ID: 1606
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Information Provided Through

Aussearch

Ph. 02 9267 9728 Fax. 02 9267 9226

SQUTH WALES LAND REAQ STRY SERVI CES - Tl TLE SEARCH

SEARCH DATE TI ME EDI TI ON NO DATE

22/ 8/ 2019 2:10 PM 2

LAND

LOT 1 I N DEPGSI TED PLAN 11545
AT PI TTWATER
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA NORTHERN BEACHES
PARI SH OF NARRABEEN  COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND
TI TLE DI AGRAM DP11545

JAMES STEEL TI ERNEY
SECOND SCHEDULE (2 NOTI FI CATI ONS)

1 RESERVATI ONS AND CONDI TI ONS | N THE CROAN GRANT( S)
2 A991278  COVENANT

UNREG STERED DEALINGS: N L

***  END OF SEARCH ***

3/ 8/ 2017

(AE AVB14200)

ra PRI NTED ON 22/ 8/ 2019

* Any entries preceded by an asterisk do not appear on the current edition of the Certificate of Title. Warning: the information appearing under notations has not been formally
recorded in the Register. InfoTrack an approved NSW Information Broker hereby certifies that the information contained in this document has been provided electronically by the

Registrar General in accordance with Section 96B(2) of the Real Property Act 1900.

Copyright © Office of the Registrar-General 2019

Received: 22/08/2019 14:10:16
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Information Provided Through

Aussearch

Ph. 02 9267 9728 Fax. 02 9267 9226

SQUTH WALES LAND REAQ STRY SERVI CES - Tl TLE SEARCH

SEARCH DATE TI ME EDI TI ON NO DATE

22/ 8/ 2019 2:10 PM 3

LAND

LOT 2 I N DEPGSI TED PLAN 11545
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA NORTHERN BEACHES
PARI SH OF NARRABEEN  COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND
TI TLE DI AGRAM DP11545

JAMES STEEL Tl ERNEY
SECOND SCHEDULE (2 NOTI FI CATI ONS)

1 RESERVATI ONS AND CONDI TI ONS | N THE CROAN GRANT( S)
2 B686976  COVENANT

UNREG STERED DEALINGS: N L

***  END OF SEARCH ***

3/ 8/ 2017

(AE AVB14200)

ra PRI NTED ON 22/ 8/ 2019

* Any entries preceded by an asterisk do not appear on the current edition of the Certificate of Title. Warning: the information appearing under notations has not been formally
recorded in the Register. InfoTrack an approved NSW Information Broker hereby certifies that the information contained in this document has been provided electronically by the

Registrar General in accordance with Section 96B(2) of the Real Property Act 1900.

Copyright © Office of the Registrar-General 2019

Received: 22/08/2019 14:10:16



Information Provided Through

LAND -
REGISTRY Tltl e SearCh Ph. 02 9267,6\91;;;;,'(22;002 9267 9226
— NE&/ES%ACV\EL S LAND REA STRY SERVI CES - Tl TLE SEARCH

SEARCH DATE TI ME EDI TI ON NO DATE

22/ 8/ 2019 2: 05 PM 19 11/12/ 2013

LAND
THE COMVON PROPERTY | N THE STRATA SCHEME BASED ON STRATA PLAN 30195
WTH N THE PARCEL SHOM IN THE TI TLE DI AGRAM

AT AVALON

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA NORTHERN BEACHES
PARI SH OF NARRABEEN  COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND
TI TLE D AGRAM SHEET 2 SP30195

THE OMERS - STRATA PLAN NO 30195
ADDRESS FOR SERVI CE OF DOCUMENTS:
Pl TTWATER PALNSB
AVALON PARADE
AVALON 2107

SECOND SCHEDULE (27 NOTI FI CATI ONS)

1 RESERVATI ONS AND CONDI TI ONS | N THE CROAN GRANT( S)

2  AF508560 THE LAND IN THE STRATA SCHEME | S USED AS A
RETI REMENT VI LLAGE UNDER THE RETI REMENT VI LLAGES ACT
1999

3 ATTENTION I S Dl RECTED TO BY-LAWS SET QUT | N SCHEDULE 2 STRATA

SCHEMES MANAGEMENT REGULATI ON 2016

4  Al76365 EASEMENT FOR DRAI NAGE APPURTENANT TO THE PART OF
THE LAND ABOVE DESCRI BED SHOMN SO BENEFI TED I N THE
TI TLE DI AGRAM

5 D171775 EASEMENT FOR DRAI NAGE AFFECTI NG THE PART OF THE
LAND ABOVE DESCRI BED SHOMN SO BURDENED I N THE TI TLE
D AGRAM

6 DP517185 EASEMENT TO DRAI N WATER AFFECTI NG THE PART OF THE
LAND ABOVE DESCRI BED SHOMN SO BURDENED I N THE TI TLE
DI AGRAM SEE K141788

7 DP717787 RIGHT OF WAY AFFECTI NG THE PART OF THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRI BED SHOM SO BURDENED | N THE Tl TLE DI AGCRAM

8 WB07077 CHANGE OF BY- LAWS

9 WB07078 CHANGE OF BY- LAVWS

10 SP32247 REGQ STERED.

11 X990044  CHANGE OF BY- LAWS

12 Y629230 CHANGE OF BY- LAWS

13 Y629231 CHANGE OF BY- LAWS

END OF PACGE 1 - CONTI NUED OVER

ra PRI NTED ON 22/ 8/ 2019
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NEW SOQUTH WALES LAND REG STRY SERVI CES - Tl TLE SEARCH

PAGE 2

7215053 CAVEAT BY THE COUNCI L OF THE SHI RE OF WARRI NGAH

AD215571
AD618891
AE64315

AF491185
AF491186
AF818617
AF915145
A9739

AG324421
AH185513
Al 117800

CAVEATCOR
CAVEATCOR
CAVEATCOR
CAVEATCOR
CAVEATCOR
CAVEATCOR
CAVEATCOR
CAVEATCOR
CAVEATCOR
CAVEATCOR
CAVEATCOR

CONSENTED
CONSENTED
CONSENTED
CONSENTED
CONSENTED
CONSENTED
CONSENTED
CONSENTED
CONSENTED
CONSENTED
CONSENTED

| 333172 CHANGE OF BY- LAWG
1 678947 LEASE TO SYDNEY ELECTRI CI TY OF SUBSTATI ON PREM SES

NO 16335 "AVALON PDE 82"

TOGETHER WTH RI GHT OF WAY &

EASEMENT AS SHOAN ON PLAN W TH | 678947 EXPI RES
31- 7- 2092
AK971351 LEASE OF LEASE |678947 TO BLUE ASSET PARTNER PTY
LTD, ERI C ALPHA ASSET CORPORATION 1 PTY LTD, ERIC
ALPHA ASSET CORPORATI ON 2 PTY LTD, ERI C ALPHA
ASSET CORPORATI ON 3 PTY LTD & ERI C ALPHA ASSET
CORPCRATI ON 4 PTY LTD EXPI RES: SEE DEALI NG CLAUSE
2.3 (b) (ii).
LEASE OF LEASE AK971351 TO BLUE OP PARTNER PTY
LTD, ERI C ALPHA OPERATCR CORPORATION 1 PTY LTD,
ERI C ALPHA OPERATOR CORPORATI ON 2 PTY LTD, ERIC
ALPHA OPERATOR CORPORATI ON 3 PTY LTD & ERI C ALPHA
CPERATOR CORPCRATI ON 4 PTY LTD EXPI RES: SEE

AK971352

AK971502

AK971571

AD215571 CHANCE
AD618891 CHANCE
AE64315  CHANCE
AF491185 CHANCE
AF491186 CHANCE
AF818617 CHANCE
AF915145 CHANCE
A9739  CHANCE
AG324421 CHANCE
AH185513 CHANCE
Al 117800 CHANCE

DEALI NG CLAUSE 12.1

MORTGAGE OF LEASE AK971351 TO ANZ FI DUCI ARY

SERVI CES

PTY LTD

CHANGE OF NAME AFFECTI NG LEASE 1678947 LESSEE
NOW ALPHA DI STRI BUTI ON M NI STERI AL HOLDI NG
CORPCRATI ON

FARAARAFARFRAIRA

BY- LAWG
BY- LAWG
BY- LAWG
BY- LAWG
BY- LAWG
BY- LAWG
BY- LAWG
BY- LAWG
BY- LAWG
BY- LAWG
BY- LAWG

END COF PAGE 2 - CONTI NUED OVER

PRI NTED ON 22/ 8/ 2019



NEW SOQUTH WALES LAND REG STRY SERVI CES - Tl TLE SEARCH

FOLI G CP/ SP30195 PAGE 3

SCHEDULE OF UNI'T ENTI TLEMENT ( AGGREGATE: 21865)

STRATA PLAN 30195

LOT  ENT LOT  ENT LOT  ENT LOT  ENT
1 - 147 2 - 147 3 - 147 4 - 147
5 - 147 6 - 147 7 - 132 8 - 137
9 - 132 10 - 132 11 - 147 12 - 147
13 - 116 14 - 111 15 - 162 16 - 162
17 - 162 18 - 162 19 - 162 20 - 162
21 - 132 22 - 132 23 - 132 24 - 132
25 - 147 26 - 147 27 - 147 28 - 147
29 - SP30742
STRATA PLAN 30742
LOT  ENT LOT  ENT LOT  ENT LOT  ENT
30 - 137 31 - 137 32 - 172 33 - 122
34 - 116 35 - 122 36 - 116 37 - 172
38 - 167 39 - 162 40 - 162 41 - 162
42 - 162 43 - 162 44 - 162 45 - 162
46 - 162 47 - 150 48 - 150 49 - 162
50 - 162 51 - SP32247
STRATA PLAN 32247
LOT  ENT LOT  ENT LOT  ENT LOT  ENT
52 - 162 53 - 162 54 - 147 55 - 147
56 - 132 57 - 132 58 - 147 59 - 147
60 - 147 61 - 147 62 - 162 63 - 162
64 - 122 65 - 116 66 - 172 67 - 75
68 - 75 69 - 75 70 - 75 71 - 75
72 - 75 73 - 75 74 - 75 75 - 75
76 - 75 77 - 75 78 - 75 79 - 75
80 - 75 81 - 75 82 - 75 83 - 75
84 - 75 85 - 75 86 - 80 87 - 80
88 - 75 89 - 75 90 - 75 91 - 75
92 - 75 93 - 75 94 - 75 95 - 75
96 - 75 97 - 75 98 - 75 99 - 75
100 - 75 101 - 75 102 - 75 103 - 75
104 - 75 105 - 75 106 - 75 107 - SP35057
STRATA PLAN 35057
LOT  ENT LOT  ENT LOT  ENT LOT  ENT
108 - 162 109 - 162 110 - 147 111 - 147
112 - 137 113 - 137 114 - 147 115 - 147
116 - 147 117 - 147 118 - 167 119 - 167
120 - 167 121 - 167 122 - 132 123 - 132
124 - 167 125 - 167 126 - 147 127 - 147
128 - 137 129 - 137 130 - 162 131 - 162
132 - 172 133 - 172 134 - 137 135 - 137

END CF PAGE 3 - CONTI NUED OVER

ra PRI NTED ON 22/ 8/ 2019



NEW SOQUTH WALES LAND REG STRY SERVI CES -

SCHEDULE OF UNI'T ENTI TLEMENT

STRATA PLAN 35057

LOT  ENT
136 - 147
140 - 147
144 - 147
148 - 137
152 - 172
156 - 147
160 - 147
164 - 147
168 - 147
172 - 3
NOTATI ONS

AF508560 NOTE: REFER ALL DEALI NGS TO SD2

Lor

137 -
141 -
145 -
149 -
153 -
157 -
161 -
165 -
169 -
173 -

ENT
147
137
150
147
137
147
147
147
172
3

UNREG STERED DEALINGS: N L

***  END OF SEARCH

ra

Registrar General in accordance with Section 96B(2) of the Real Property Act 1900.

Copyright © Office of the Registrar-General 2019
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TI TLE SEARCH

PAGE 4

( AGGREGATE: 21865) ( CONTI NUED)

Lor
138
142
146
150
154
158
162
166
170

ENT
137
137
150
147
137
147
147
147
172

LOT
139
143
147
151
155
159
163
167
171

ENT
147
147
137
172
147
147
147
147

( RETI REMENT VI LLAGE)

PRI NTED ON 22/ 8/2019

* Any entries preceded by an asterisk do not appear on the current edition of the Certificate of Title. Warning: the information appearing under notations has not been formally
recorded in the Register. InfoTrack an approved NSW Information Broker hereby certifies that the information contained in this document has been provided electronically by the

Received: 22/08/2019 14:05:55
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